

## BMI Federal Credit Union Sponsors Annual Powell Turkey Trot for Children

*Dublin, Ohio* (November 11, 2020) – BMI Federal Credit Union sponsors and participates in the annual Turkey Trot 5k race. All proceeds go to A Kid Again and Bridgeway Academy. This year, BMI Federal Credit Union participants were among 450 in-person and dozens more virtually.

## About the Powell Turkey Trot

Each Thanksgiving, we look for opportunities to give back. The Powell Turkey Trot is no exception. In addition to the book drive and financial donation to the A Kid Again organization, this race supports the Olentangy Elementary School's art program.

## About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of products and services, including its award-winning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a "Best Employer in Ohio" for eleven consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the #1 Best Local Credit Union for the 2018 and 2019 Columbus Dispatch's CBUS Top Picks. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.

## Contact:

Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing <u>c hucek@bmifcu.org</u> 614.707.4120